		Florida Departn Division of Co Electronic Filing	rporations	
		ease print this page and use it a (shown below) on the top and be		
		(((H14000249	9318 3)))	
	Note: DO	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOA page. Doing so will generat		r from this
	To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-	6383	75 62 21
	From:	Account Name : FORSTER B Account Number : I20140000 Phone : (407)255- Fax Number : (407)965-	2055	FILED
	annua	e email address for this busi I report mailings. Enter only Address: <u>seanleotta@y</u>	y one email address plea	for future
	/ 	FLORIDA LIMITED	LIABILITY CO.	
	00 AL SS	SKL Liquidi	ty, LLC	
\square	Z: DI RCIA VICES	Certificate of Status	0	
11				
	PH 12: 00 DRF 0RATION OMMERCIAL SERVICES	Certified Copy Page Count	0	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

I.

1/1

ε,

H140002493183

FILED 2014 OCT 24 AM 8: 13 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR SKL LIQUIDITY, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is SKL LIQUIDITY, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 1863 Bridgewater Drive, Lake Mary, FL 32746 and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 1863 Bridgewater Drive, Lake Mary, FL 32746.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be as described in the Operating Agreement governing the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE IV **MANAGEMENT**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its manager and the name and address of the manager of the Limited Liability Company are:

> SKL PROPERTIES, LLC 1863 Bridgewater Drive Lake Mary, FL 32746

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial Registered Office of the Limited Liability Company is 1863 Bridgewater Drive, Lake Mary, FL 32746, and the initial Registered Agent at such address is Sean Leotta.

H140002493183

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned manager affirms that, under penalties of perjury, the facts stated herein are true, and the undersigned manager has executed these Articles of Organization this 24 day of October _____, 2014.

SKL PROPERTIES, LLC By;

Sean Leotta, Manager

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, an individual, having been named in Article V of the foregoing Articles of Organization as initial Registered Agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that he is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Chapter 605, Plorida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to him as Registered Agent of the limited liability company.

DATED this 24 day of October	, 2014.	0
	O	
	tio.	-Le Ala
	Sean Leotta	

24 m Ċ AM œ ω

H140002493183